ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

SKU CODE: WF315335

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Email: lowes.team@aqualfurn.net

Page: 1 0of 19



admin
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us. 

Email: lowes.team@qualfurn.net





Part List (WF315335)

\ D

Front (left) Leg

Xl

—\

N

Bottom Guard

\ RN

Back (left) Leg

%J

Side Rail

RN

Front (right) Leg

Xl

Ve =

Side Rail

R\

/\e

Back (right) Leg

@Xl
~;

—_—

Bottom Guard

Support sliding rails
2

.

%

Support sliding rails
B

N

Top Guard Bottom Guard
@ x1 /
Top Guard Support sliding rails

Page: 3 0f 19




Part List ( WF315335)

p——

Connect wooden stick

22 x4

Front Drawers

C —

Connect wooden stick

@X4

Bottom Drawers

Panel

X4

Back Drawers

4

Front Drawers

@X3

%}

Slats

Back Drawers

Slats

x12

Side Drawers

AN
<

Support Leg

@X2

Bottom Drawers

Xl

Mid support slat

Page: 4 of 19




Part List (WF315335)

Xl

X2

Mid support slat

_—_——

Wood bar

7 @Xl

0

L
Connect wooden stick

gl
Connect wooden stick

@Xl

X4

[

Connect wooden stick

Wood bar

@X2

g
Wood bar

Page: 5 0f 19




Hardware List (WF315335)

No. OUTLOOK DESC QTY
@ Dowel @8*30mm 41pcs
Bolts M6*110mm 12pcs
@ Bolts M6*60mm 14pcs
@ Bolts M6*40mm 3pcs
@ Cross dowel M6*13mm | 31pcs
@ Cross dowel M6*10mm | 24pcs
@ w\“\“ﬂ Flat head screw #8*60mm | 24pcs
@ “‘W\ Flat head screw #8*25mm | 72pcs
@ ‘“‘Wﬂ Flat head screw #7*12mm | 28pcs
@ ﬁ Sliding rails 6pcs
M = Sliding rails 6pcs
@ DV Handle 6pcs
@ % Allen key 60*22*4mm Ipc

(P) Bolts M6*90mm Spes
@ Metal Spcs

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT INCLUDED)

Page: 6 of 19







STEP 3

STEP 4

Page: 8 of 19




STEP 5

STEP 6

Page: 9 of 19




STEP 7

STEP 8

A & |
®)| =~ |
® :
o A1

Page: 10 of 19




STEP 9

STEP 10

Page: 11 of 19




STEP 11

7pcs

Spcs

Spcs

Page: 12 of 19




Page: 13 of 19




22pcs

STEP 15

Page: 14 of 19




2pcs

18pcs

3pcs

sV

STEP 17

STEP 18

Page: 15 of 19




STEP 19

Page: 16 of 19




8pcs

16pcs

16pcs

4pcs

(2 oonapomne

() oonnmmnp>

(2 ooooomnn>

K
@
®

16pcs

&- &2

@ U @um | 4pcs @ B

x4

Page: 17 of 19




4pcs

8pcs

8pcs

2pcs

(2 oonapomne

() oonnmmnp>

(2 ooooomnn>

K
@
)

8pcs

2pcs @ %

&- &2

@w@_

X2

Page: 18 of 19




FINALE

Page: 19 of 19






